DAY 1:

Time

14:00

14:05

14:25

14:30

15:00

15:30

15:50

16:20

16:50

SCIENTIFIC NETWORK ON FOOD CONSUMPTION DATA V

15" meeting
E— I e Sa

24-25 April 2023

14:00-16:50 / 08:30-13:00 EUROPEAN

FOOD

AG E N DA SAFETY

AUTHORITY

Location: EFSA - Parma

Chair: Sofia Ioannidou

24/04/2023
No. Item Documents Presenter
1 Welcome and Apologies for absence Chair
2 Tour-de-table ALL
3 Adoption of the Agenda ALL
4 Food consumption data at EFSA - EFSA staff
updates
5 Relative validity of the DitEetIk! App, MS representative
a smartphone food record developed
for the Dutch national food
consumption surveys
Coffee break
6 Evaluation of data, methods, and MS representative
tools for the preparation of EU Menu
phase 2 - project update
7 Evaluating the health impacts of MS representative
plant-based substitutes as a
replacement for animal-based foods:
A Risk-Benefit Assessment
End of the 1%t day (Dinner 19:30)



AGENDA - 24-25 April 2023
15t meeting

DAY 2: 25/04/2023

Time No. Item Documents Presenter
08:30 1 Welcome and Apologies for absence Chair
08:35 8 Development of a distance learning MS representative

tool on the methodology for
conducting individual food
consumption surveys based on the
EFSA guidelines: the TRAIN-DIE and
SUP-DIE projects

09:05 9 Evaluation framework to assess the FAO representative
quality of published food
composition tables and databases

09:35 10 EFSA Exposure Assessments: an EFSA staff
overview

11 Tolerable Upper Intake Levels
(ULs) for nutrients: Mandate,
protocol, and exposure assessment

12 Dietary exposure to heavy metals
and iodine intake via consumption
of seaweeds
10:30 Coffee break
11:00 13 Exposure Assessment Tools: EFSA staff

Pesticide Residue Intake Model
(PRIMo 4) & New tools planned

11:30 14 Update on Public access to food EFSA staff
consumption data

12:00 15 New EFSA’s IPA Action 2023-2026 EFSA staff

12:15 16 Any Other Business: All

- Next steps for the update of EU
Menu Guidance
- Date and location for next meeting

13:00 End of the meeting



