SCIENTIFIC NETWORK ON FOOD CONSUMPTION DATA 15^{th} meeting

efsa EUROPEAN FOOD SAFETY AUTHORPITY

24-25 April 2023 14:00-16:50 / 08:30-13:00 **AGENDA**

Location: EFSA - Parma **Chair**: Sofia Ioannidou

DAY 1: 24/04/2023

Time	No.	Item	Documents	Presenter		
14:00	1	Welcome and Apologies for absence		Chair		
14:05	2	Tour-de-table		ALL		
14:25	3	Adoption of the Agenda		ALL		
14:30	4	Food consumption data at EFSA – updates		EFSA staff		
15:00	5	Relative validity of the DitEetIk! App, a smartphone food record developed for the Dutch national food consumption surveys		MS representative		
15:30	15:30 Coffee break					
15:50	6	Evaluation of data, methods, and tools for the preparation of EU Menu phase 2 - project update		MS representative		
16:20	7	Evaluating the health impacts of plant-based substitutes as a replacement for animal-based foods: A Risk-Benefit Assessment		MS representative		
16:50	End of the 1 st day (Dinner 19:30)					

AGENDA – 24-25 April 2023 15th meeting



DAY 2: 25/04/2023

DAY 2: 3	No.	Item	Documents	Presenter			
Time	NO.	item	Documents	Presenter			
08:30	1	Welcome and Apologies for absence		Chair			
08:35	8	Development of a distance learning tool on the methodology for conducting individual food consumption surveys based on the EFSA guidelines: the TRAIN-DIE and SUP-DIE projects		MS representative			
09:05	9	Evaluation framework to assess the quality of published food composition tables and databases		FAO representative			
09:35	10	EFSA Exposure Assessments: an overview		EFSA staff			
	11	Tolerable Upper Intake Levels (ULs) for nutrients: Mandate, protocol, and exposure assessment					
	12	Dietary exposure to heavy metals and iodine intake via consumption of seaweeds					
10:30	Coffee break						
11:00	13	Exposure Assessment Tools:		EFSA staff			
		Pesticide Residue Intake Model (PRIMo 4) & New tools planned					
11:30	14	Update on Public access to food		EFSA staff			
11.50		consumption data		El 3/t stall			
12:00	15			EFSA staff			
		consumption data					